

08.04.2026  
ct no. 10  
Sl. 05  
RP

**WPA 4012 of 2026**

M/s. Begampur Indane Gramin Vitrak & Ors.  
-Versus-  
Indian Oil Corporation Limited & Ors.

Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra, Sr. Advocate.  
Mr. Ramesh Dhara  
Mr. Gourav Banerji

...for the petitioner

Mr. Amit Kumar Nag,  
Mr. Parth Banerjee  
Ms. Rishita Sarkar.

...for the OICL (Respondent No. 1 to 5)

Mr. Sorbananda Syanal  
Mr. Hamidur Rahaman

...for the Private Respondent No.6

1. All the parties have been heard in *extenso*.
2. Due to paucity of time the hearing could not be concluded.
3. Let the matter be fixed for further hearing on 10.04.2026 under the heading 'For Orders'.

**(Smita Das De, J.)**